## Kobayashi Corporation

Dear Sir,

We have learned your efforts and those of you fellow people to save the life of Late Hituro Kobayashi, our beloved founder and inspirational Chairman. In these efforts, one of your friends almost die in your arms and Mrs Notturno, invited by Lord Kobayashi, was deeply wounded during the attack. This terrible things would never happened if proper security management was implemented. We feel terribly responsible of these facts and our honor is forever stained.

We will be very honored if you accept our help to restore the damage done to your hearts and souls. Please let us now what can help you in any way.

Aitiro Shenze,

on behalf of The Kobayashi Corporation Board of Directors

Kobayashi Corp. "Roadway to the Future"

2534 Aijimo Gen. 147852 Tokyo @ www.astranet.com Kobayashi, "Roadway to the Future", and astranet logos are copyright Kobayashi Corp.